<u>:</u>СН \$640.(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		11/15/2005	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Playtex Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Nyala Farm Road	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	723368	BABY CHANGE
Registration Number:	734680	BABY CLEAR
Registration Number:	1228079	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	796657	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	1132296	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	1544242	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	796614	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	1397315	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	1055375	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	966201	BABY MAGIC
Serial Number:	75448024	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	1316462	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	580657	BABY MAGIC
Registration Number:	734681	BABY PUFF
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0785

900036750

Registration Number:	2087820	BECAUSEA CHILD CAN TELL THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	762498	DIAPER CHANGE
Registration Number:	2151385	LUNA STELLE
Registration Number:	716967	GENTEEL
Serial Number:	75553510	LAUGH & SPLASH
Registration Number:	1293695	MAGIC SCRUB
Registration Number:	729549	MAGIC SCRUB BOAT
Registration Number:	1048827	MOMMY MAGIC
Registration Number:	1239120	MOTHER'S MAGIC
Serial Number:	75134415	RICH N' CREAMY
Registration Number:	732838	YOUNG MAGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 756-2264

Email: marc.wyttenbach@srz.com

Correspondent Name: Marc A. Wyttenbach

Address Line 1: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 2: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089253/0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc A. Wyttenbach
Signature:	/beb for mw/
Date:	11/28/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=playtexrlsall#page1.tif source=playtexrlsall#page2.tif source=playtexrlsall#page3.tif

089253/0015

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest is dated as of November 15, 2005. Reference is hereby made to a Second Supplement to Schedule 2 of the Security Agreement (the "Supplement") by and between Playtex Products, Inc. ("Grantor"), a Delaware corporation, and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), dated June 30, 1999 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about July 6, 1999. Said Supplement identifying additional collateral covered by a Security Agreement dated as of July 21, 1997 (the "Security Agreement") between Grantor and Collateral Agent previously released by a Release dated May 22, 2001 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about June 6, 2001.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Grantor that the security interest granted by Grantor to Collateral Agent pursuant to the terms of the Grant of Security Interest (as such term as defined in the Security Agreement) including without limitations, the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, are terminated and released as of the date hereof, and that Collateral Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest to such Trademark Collateral.

Such Collateral Agent releases all liens, pledges, security interests, charges and other encumbrances of whatever nature (collectively, "Encumbrances") on the Release of Security Interest including without limitation, those Encumbrances crated under or in connection with the Security Agreement.

Such Grantor hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute such further documents as Collateral Agent may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release, including without limitation, the execution of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. As Collateral Agent

As Constern Agent

Signature

Print Name & Title

Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF DALLAS

8S.:

ARLENE K O'NEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 09-22-2008

On the Stay of November , 2005 before me and personally came Regime Id m (asldsmith, TIL), to me known, who, being by me duly swom, did depose and say that he resides at 1445 Ross Ave. Ste 4560 Dollas Tx; that he is vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, the national association described in and which executed the above instrument; that he signed his name thereto on behalf of said national association; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said national association.

Notary Public R. D'Weal

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Reg./App. Number
BABY CHANGE	723,368
BABY CLEAR	734,680
BABY MAGIC	1,228,079
BABY MAGIC	796,657
BABY MAGIC	1,132,296
BABY MAGIC	1,544,242
BABY MAGIC	796,614
BABY MAGIC	1,397,315
BABY MAGIC	1,055,375
BABY MAGIC & DESIGN	966,201
BABY MAGIC & Design	75/448,024
BABY MAGIC & DESIGN I	1,316,462
BABY MAGIC STYLIZED	580,657
BABY PUFF	734,681
BECAUSE A CHILD CAN TELL THE DIFFERENCE	2,087,820
DIAPER CHANGE	762,498
DUCK Design	2,151,385
GENTEEL	716,967
LAUGH & SPLASH	75/553,510
MAGIC SCRUB	1,293,695
MAGIC SCRUB BOAT	729,549
MOMMY MAGIC	1,048,827
MOTHER'S MAGIC	1,239,120
RICH N' CREAMY	75/134,415
YOUNG MAGIC	732,838